The Appointment of Company Secretary and 

Compliance Officer were made w.e.f. 1
st
 December, 2021. 

Company has made request for wavier of fine for the aforesaid 

non-compliance. However the said request has been rejected 

by the Exchange and imposed a fine of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees 

Seventy Five Thousand Only). Company has paid the said fine 

to the Exchange. 

2. Regulation 29 (2) of Securities 

and Exchange Board of India 

(Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015  

The Company has given intimation of Board Meeting to be

[...]

(Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

The Company has submitted unaudited financial results for the 

half year ended on September 30, 2020 to the Exchange 5
th

January, 2021. 

Exchange has imposed fine of Rs. 1,45,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Forty Five Thousand Only). Company has paid the said 

fine to the Exchange. 

4. Section 123 (4) of Companies 

Act, 2013 

Company has failed to deposit the amount of Dividend in a 

Separate Bank Account within Five days from the Date of 

Declaration of Dividend 

in the composition of the Board of Directors that took place during the period under review, were